## Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

## **Resolution No.:**

to wit:

Adopt Resolution Commending **Deputy Steven Sinor** upon his retirement after 22 years of service with the Monterey County Sheriff's Office

**WHEREAS, Deputy Steven Sinor** began his career with the Monterey County Sheriff's Office on April 29, 1996, and was sworn in by Sheriff Norman Hicks after serving in the United States Marine Corps; and

WHEREAS, Deputy Steven Sinor was assigned to the Corrections Operations Bureau for two and a half years, after which he transferred to the Enforcement Operations Bureau for nineteen and a half years and while assigned to Enforcement, Deputy Sinor worked patrol duties in all three stations; and

**WHEREAS**, over his twenty-two, years of service **Deputy Steven Sinor** served for five Monterey County Sheriffs: Norman G Hicks, Gordon Sonne, Mike Kanalakis, Scott K. Miller, and Steve Bernal: and

WHEREAS, Deputy Steven Sinor performed admirably in his law enforcement career where he served as a Field Training Officer and in 2005 was a founding member of the Monterey County Sheriff's Office Bomb Team; and

WHEREAS, Deputy Steven Sinor received letters of appreciation from Sheriff Kanalakis as well as the Salinas Police Department and the Monterey Police Department; one letter of appreciation specifically focused on his exemplary work with the bomb squad; and

**WHEREAS, Deputy Steven Sinor** was nominated for Deputy of the Month in 2004 for his work on numerous burglaries and thefts in the Toro Park area and his investigation and subsequent arrest had a tremendous impact on the community he served; and

**WHEREAS, Deputy Steven Sinor** was selected as a Field Training Officer (FTO) in 2007 where he strived to train, educate and mentor new deputy sheriff's; and

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey on behalf of all residents thereof, acknowledges, commends and thanks **Deputy Steven Sinor** for his twenty-two years of exemplary public service to the residents of Monterey County, as a valued member of the Monterey County Sheriff's Office.

<b>BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED</b> that the Board of Supervisors wishes his success, health, and happiness in all future endeavors and much joy in this well-deserved retirement.			

AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
hereby certify that the foregoing is a true	apervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, e copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors is thereof of Minute Book for the meeting on
Dated:	
	Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California.
	By